

August 17, 2022

Rhett Barnes 1981783 Alberta Ltd. P.O Box 1081 Manning, AB T0H 2M0

Dear Mr. Barnes:

RE: Notification of Contract Award – NPF-2022-003-A

This is to inform you that your bid dated July 14, 2022 for the above-noted work, in the amount of \$49,900.00 has been accepted. The enclosed, duly signed, "Bid and Contract Form", together with the Contract documents, constitute the Contract.

You are now authorized and instructed to proceed with the Contract.

Representative

The Representative for the purpose of administering the Contract will be:

Zbigniew Golec, Maintenance Director North Peace Housing Foundation On Behalf of Alberta Social Housing Corporation

Email: zbigniew.golec@nphf.ca

Correspondence

When submitting invoices and/or correspondence related to this contract, please include the noted Contract Title and Contract Reference Number on the documents.

Payment

Funds will be paid in accordance with terms and conditions of the Contract. You are required to submit the documents directly to your Representative, including but not limited to:

Invoice for work completed:

- all the invoices must be billed to Alberta Social Housing Corporation;
- ii. if one invoice is accounted for a number of projects, you must provide a breakdown to list the claim for each project;

Classification: Protected A

- iii. please note Alberta Social Housing Corporation is *not* subject to the G.S.T according to our November 22, 2021 letter attached to the Bid and Contract Package.
- Current Statutory Declaration: you are required to provide a current Statutory
 Declaration for each claim. The template of Statutory Declaration is attached in the
 Bid and Contract Package. Consultants are exempt from requiring a Statutory
 Declaration.
- **Current Insurance Policy**: prior to expiry of your insurance policy on our file, a renewal is required to be submitted.

EFT (Electronic Funds Transfer)

In an effort to improve payments to vendors, the department provides EFT option to add the vendors in our system. The EFT process will modernize and streamline payments, decrease processing time, increase the security of payments and reduce administration costs.

In order to implement the EFT process, we require an original personalized (printed) void cheque to ensure accurate information relating to your organization is set up in our system.

Alternatively, you can complete the attached "Application for Direct Deposit Form" which requires banking institution authorization stamp and bank official's signature, as well as the vendor official's signature.

When either of these EFT requirements are completed, ORIGINAL copies should be forwarded to our office at:

Attn: Financial Operations
Alberta Seniors and Housing, Housing Division
3rd Floor, 44 Capital Boulevard
10044 – 108 Street
Edmonton AB T5J 5E6

Once the Representative receives all the appropriate documents and confirms the work progress and the quality of work, they will proceed with the payment process accordingly. You may contact your Representative if you have any inquiry.

We look forward to working with you on this contract.

Yours truly,

Ashley.Bhati Digitally signed by Ashley.Bhatia Date: 2022.08.17

Ashley Bhatia, Executive Director, Housing Capital Programs

cc: Tammy Menssa, CAO, North Peace Housing Foundation Zbigniew Golec, Maintenance Director

Classification: Protected A

		Bid and Co	ntract Fo	rm				
1. Important Dates and Times								
Date Invitation Issued Site Visit Date and Time		te and Time	Bid Closing Date and Time		Completion Date			
	June 30, 2022					John March Date		
June 17, 2022 10:00 am MST			July 15, 2022 2:00 pm MST		January 31, 2023			
Bid Submission Location/E-	mail Addrase							
Name and Address for Bid Doc								
North Peace Housing Foundation				Bid Subr	nission Em	ail Address:		
6780 103 Avenue, Peace River, AB. T8S 0B6				zbigniew.golec@nphf.ca				
L	Vinal Palitical Property			ļ				
Contact Information and Inquiries Contracts and Procurement					Inquiries Email Address:			
Contracts and Procurement				zbigniew.golec@nphf.ca				
4								
4. Contract Name and Location	Building			Municipal Address				
	Manning 2			Unit (-2nd St. NW Manning, Albei	rta	
Contract Reference N		Pi	roject ID			LINC Code		
NPF-2022-003-A	A	1254	-2731-2792			0012827713		
5. Description of Work (the "W	ork")					21		
Information for the work is in at	tached Schedule	"B",						
6. The Bid Documents								
The entire bid package has 20	pages in total, inc	luding the cover p	age, copy of	Bid and C	ontract Fon	m, Schedule "A", Schedule	"B",	
Addendums (if applicable), Instr				the Contra	act, Addres	s Label, Bid Submittal Ched	cklist,	
Statutory Declaration of Payme	nt Distribution and	d GST Exemption	Letter.					
7. Bid	14 5:15			1- CF 1	and offered	and all annulations offentions	th a	
We, the undersigned, having re Work, are satisfied we understan								
completion date and hereby bid							3011160	
Documents, , for the stipulated					4.0			
Forty Ninethousand 1	Vine Hurd	erd Dollars	Canadi	ian Dollars	(\$ 44	900.00)	
	Contract Price") (1	Total In Words)			/	Total In Figures		
Bidder's Full Name ("the Con	tractor"):		Executed th	3 (July . d	022	
1481182 VR FIL	Authorized	Represer	ntative					
Bidder's Address: Box 1081 Manni	AR		-	1				
Box 1081 Mann's Bidder's Corporate Registry I	Number/Busines	s License#	Pa	ノン				
2019817838				signature		- OK		
Ph:780 -736 -5824		Bar						
Email: Twisted Restore	lahoo.com		Туре	or Print N	lame	Witness or Se	al	
8. Bid Acceptance (ASHC OFF	ICE ONLY)							
Accepted and executed this	17 day of	August		2022				
ALBERTA SOCIAL HOUSING COR	PORATION							
Signature Digital	ally signed by Ashley.Bhatia							
Ashley.Bhatia Date -06'0	: 2022.08.17 14:50:28							
Print Name and Title Ashley Bh	atia, Executiv	ve Director, H	Iousing Ca	pital Pr	ograms			

Page 3 of 17 Classification: Protected A

Government of Alberta ■ Alberta Social Housing Corporation

Schedule A – Contract Pricing Breakdown

MB ID Project ID		Building Name	Address	Contract Ref. Number	Breakdown of Contract Price	
NPF	1254-2731-2792	Manning 2	Unit 07-703 502a 2 nd Street NW Manning, AB	NPF-2022-003 -A	\$ 49,900 .00	
					\$	
					\$	
					\$	
					s	
					\$	
				CASH ALLOWANCE \$		
Total (please enter this amount in section 7 of the Bid and Contract Form)					\$ 49,900.00	

Bidder's Full Name (the "Contractor"): Rheft Barnes (Twisted Ratter Construction	1
Authorized Signature 4	
Print Name: Rhett Barnel Date: July 2022	